

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

REGION: REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023
PROVINCE: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (CAPITAL) **QUARTER:** 3
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (Capital)

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
119 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 3 Units Vehicle (Mobile Patrol); PR No. 23-1399 dated April 20, 2023; SN 119 2023	4,373,118.00	Toyota Cagayan De Oro, Inc.	John N. Doronio 1111 NATIONAL HIGHWAY, KAWASAN Cagayan De Oro City	4,129,638.00	6-Jul-23
141 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Box TSH Test Kits and other items; PR No. 23-1343 dated April 19, 2023; SN 141 – 2023	3,146,960.00	Clarenzon Marketing	Armi Jean K. Silvosa 5/F CIMCO BLDG., Mabayo-Gomez Sts Cagayan de Oro City	3,146,950.00	6-Jul-23
121a - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 50 Ampoule Diphenhydramine and other items; PR No. 23-0532 dated February 13, 2023; SN 121a - 2023	1,328,734.36	Sabijon Distribution	Shirley Y. Sabijon B3 Lot 17 & 19, Forest View Homes Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	1,328,219.00	6-Jul-23
142 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 100 Rolls Absorbent Cotton and other items; PR No. 23-1512 dated April 28, 2023; SN 142 – 2023	3,999,919.75	VMED Marketing	Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaellan corner PIANO Bldg. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan	3,998,140.00	6-Jul-23
143 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 129 Bottles Aluminum Hydroxide and other items; PR No. 23-1511 dated April 28, 2023; SN 143 – 2023	1,141,988.40	VMED Marketing	Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaellan corner PIANO Bldg. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan	1,140,614.00	6-Jul-23

144 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 49 Ampoule Diphenhydramine and other items; PR No. 23-1505 dated April 28, 2023; SN 144 – 2023	1,327,986.86				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
145 – 203	Supply and Delivery of 280 Boxes Acetylcysteine and other items; PR No. 23-1506 dated April 28, 2023; SN 145 – 2023	1,789,721.34	ECE Marketing	Estrella B. Labadan A-3 RAC Bldg., Pride Rock Business Park, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	1,785,143.80	6-Jul-23
167 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1,000 Boxes Amlodipine and other items; PR No. 23-1527 dated May 2, 2023; SN 167 – 2023	1,039,944.25	VMED Marketing	Clyne Faith S. Vios VMED Bldg., Gaerlan corner Tiano Bros. Sts., Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	1,038,882.00	6-Jul-23
127a – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 23-0251 dated January 20, 2023; SN 127a - 2023	1,500,000.00	North-Min Auto Dealership, Inc.	Rolando B. Valledor, Jr. International Highway, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	1,491,000.00	20-Jul-23
168 - 2023	Procurement of 1 Lot Health Information System; PR No. 22-4603 dated December 14, 2022; SN 168 – 2023	8,000,000.00	BIZBOX, Inc.	Liza B. Dajuela 4F Bayaninan Center Annex, 152 Pioneer St., Mandaluyong City	7,998,000.00	20-Jul-23
169 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Ultrasound Machine; PR No. 23-0079 dated January 11, 2023; SN 169 – 2023	3,000,000.00	Life Corps Medcare	Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	2,999,900.00	20-Jul-23
175 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 250 Vials Anti-Rabies Serum and other items; PR No. 23-1367 dated April 18, 2023; SN 175 – 2023	2,088,115.00	Marketzone, Inc.	Junmar A. Cabasan 6th-17th Sts. Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	2,080,585.00	20-Jul-23
176 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 20 Pieces Timer Switch and other items; PR No. 23-1621 dated May 8, 2023; SN 176 – 2023	2,260,000.00	Sheridan Marketing, Inc.	Jesa C. Lumbatan 1441 Zurich Street, Helvetia Heights Subd., Bacolod City, Negros Occ.	2,251,000.00	20-Jul-23

170 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 103 Gallons Alcohol and other items; PR No. 23 1528 dated May 2, 2023; SN 170 – 2023	2,868,610.77	Kymron General Merchandise	Irish Grace S. Almonte Pabayo corner Chaves Sts., Brgy. 5, Cagayan de Oro City	2,867,080.10	20-Jul-23
177 - 2023	Procurement of 6,000 Pax AM Snacks and other items; PR No. 23 2000 dated June 8, 2023; SN 177 – 2023	3,900,000.00	Golden V Food Stuff and Catering Services	Irish Grace S. Almonte Pabayo Corner Chavez Sts., Brgy. 5, Cagayan de Oro City	3,898,800.00	27-Jul-23
178 - 2023	Procurement of 10,500 Pax AM Snacks and other items; PR No. 23 2001 dated June 8, 2023; SN 178 – 2023	5,250,000.00	Golden V Food Stuff and Catering Services	Irish Grace S. Almonte Pabayo Corner Chavez Sts., Brgy. 5, Cagayan de Oro City	5,247,375.00	27-Jul-23
180 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 and 2); PR No. 23-1754 dated 22 May 2023; SN 180 - 2023	Lot 1-1,962,960.00	Lot 1- Clarenzon Marketing	Lot 1- Armi Jean K. Silvosa G/F Cinco Bldg., Pabayo-Gomez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,962,955.00	27-Jul-23
		Lot 2- 1,037,000.00	Lot 2- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 2- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 2- 1,036,850.00	
181 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Human Milk Pasteurizer Machine and other item; PR No. 23-1194 dated March 31, 2023; SN 181 – 2023	6,600,000.00	Life Corps Medicare	Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	6,598,500.00	27-Jul-23
	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot					27-Jul-23

182 - 2023	Medical Oxygen Wall Piping System, Phase 1; PR No. 23-0989 dated March 13, 2023; SN 182 – 2023	10,000,000.00				Note: First Failure of bidding	
183 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of Diesel and Gasoline Including Installation of Petroleum Underground Storage Tanks and Fuel Dispensers; PR No. 23-2024 dated June 14, 2023; SN 183 - 2023	38,971,590.67	Centro Supersales, Inc.	Virginia Lisa J. Limena Agrosite, South Poblacion, Maramag Bukidnon	38,013,285.00	27-Jul-23	
184 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 29 Units Desktop Computer and other item; PR No. 23-1845 dated May 16, 2023; SN 184 – 2023	2,420,000.00	Hube Computer Store	Kevin Patrick S. Agravante Zone 6, Puerto, Cagayan de Oro City	2,420,000.00	27-Jul-23	
185 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 5 pcs. Bl Steel Pipe and other items; PR No. 23-1341 dated 19 April 2023; SN 185 - 2023	1,166,680.00				27-Jul-23 Note: Failed Bid	
179 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 1 to 14); PR No. 23-1699 dated April 25,2023; SN 179 – 2023	Lot 1-1,168,000.00	Lot 1- Macrik Phils. Ventures Inc.	Lot 1- Mary Joy L. Dablio G/F Door 1 RDSP Bldg. Zone 6, Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 1-1,168,000.00	3-Aug-23	
		Lot 2-114,000.00	Lot 2- Centramed Phils. Co.	Lot 2- Airen C. Macusi Lot 24 & 26 Blk 2, Rm. 204 Bagsi Bldg., Dacudao Avenue, Loyola St., Brgy. Paciano Bangoy, Agdao District, Davao City	Lot 2-113,550.00		
		Lot 3-2,000,932.00	Lot 3- First Failure of Bidding				
		Lot 4-375,000.00	Lot 4- Life Corps	Lot 4- Lorna P. Chiong	Lot 4-375,000.00		

		Lot 4-373,000.00	Medcare	Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 4-373,000.00
		Lot 5- 1,338,450.00	Lot 5- Circle M Merchandise Trading Corporation	Lot 5- Shiella Mae C. Coralde B-3 L-21 Stanford St., Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 5-1,337,945.00
		Lot 6- 1,165,246.00	Lot 6- First Failure of bidding		
		Lot 7-4,668,000.00	Lot 7- Aton Pharma	Lot 7- Cheryl Marie C. De Asis B-3 L-21 Stanford St., Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 7-4,667,450.00
		Lot 8- 1,598,000.00	Lot 8- VMED Marketing	Lot 8- Clyne Faith S. Vios VIVIED Bldg., Gaellan Corner Pinaro Prose St. Barangay 1, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 8-1,596,900.00
		Lot 9- 2,008,350.00	Lot 9- Circle M Merchandise Trading Corporation	Lot 9- Shiella Mae C. Coralde B-3 L-21 Stanford St., Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 9-2,008,230.00
		Lot 10-457,600.00	Lot 10- Life Corps Medcare	Lot 10- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 10-457,556.00
				Lot 11- Lorna P. Chiong	
			Lot 11- Life Corps		

		Lot 11-816,050.00	Lot 11- Life Corps Medicare	Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 11-815,968.75	
		Lot 12-46,500.00	Lot 12- First Failure of bidding			
		Lot 13- 2,076,500.00	Lot 13- Aton Pharma	Lot 13- Cheryl Marie C. De Asis B-3 L-21 Stanford St., Cambridge Subd., Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 13-2,076,050.00	
		Lot 14-687,372.00	Lot 14- Life Corps Medicare	Lot 14- Lorna P. Chiong Door 1, Tan Bldg., Old Road, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Lot 14-687,371.50	
144a - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 49 Ampoule Diphenhydramine and other items; PR No. 23-1505 dated April 28, 2023; SN 144a – 2023	1,327,986.86				3-Aug-23 Note: Second Failure of bidding
208 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 25 Kits Viral Nucleic Acid Extraction Kit and other item; PR No. 23-2187 dated May 11, 2023; SN 208 – 2023	2,450,000.00				10-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
211 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 3,000 Reams Bond Paper, Legal and other items; PR No. 23-0099 dated September 20, 2022; SN 211 – 2023	1,365,218.00	Cagayan Educational Supply	Juanito T. Chio Mortola Hayes St., Cagayan de Oro City	1,357,983.00	10-Aug-23

212 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 300 Lengths Shallow Dome Type Fixture and other items; PR No. 23-2067 dated June 21, 2023; SN 212 – 2023	2,211,880.00	Sheridan Marketing, Inc.	Jesa C. Lumbatan 1441 Zurich Street, Helvetia Heights Subd., Brgy. Villamonte, Bacolod City, Negros Occ.	2,210,715.00	17-Aug-23
233 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 3 Units Laptop and other items; PR No. 23-1820 dated May 25, 2023; SN 233 – 2023	1,162,000.00				17-Aug-23 NOTE: First Failure of bidding
240 - 2023	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 23-1960 dated 01 June 2023; SN 240 – 2023	1,500,000.00	North-Min Auto Dealership, Inc.	Rolando B. Valledor, Jr. National Highway, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	1,464,000.00	17-Aug-23
213 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 2 Units Utility Vehicle; PR No. 23-1680 dated May 11, 2023; SN 213 – 2023	2,928,000.00	North-Min Auto Dealership, Inc.	Rolando B. Valledor, Jr. National Highway, Lapasan, Cagayan de Oro City	2,928,000.00	17-Aug-23
182a - 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Lot Medical Oxygen Wall Piping System, Phase 1; PR No. 23-0989 dated March 13, 2023; SN 182a – 2023	10,000,000.00				31-Aug-23
288 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 32 Sets Computer Set with Complete Accessories and Licensed OS; PR No. 23-2140 dated June 29, 2023; SN 288 – 2023	1,600,000.00	Hube Computer Store	Kevin Patrick S. Agravante	1,600,000.00	31-Aug-23
285 – 2023	Procurement of 2 Units Passenger Elevator; PR No. 23-1961 dated June 6, 2023; SN 285 – 2023	11,755,800.00				31-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding

286 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 23-1785 dated May 17, 2023; SN 286 – 2023	1,500,000.00	Toyota Cagayan de Oro, Inc.	John N. Doronio KM2 National Highway, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	1,473,098.00	31-Aug-23
287 – 2023	Procurement of 1 Unit LED Wall; PR No. 23-2065 dated June 9, 2023; SN 287 – 2023	1,350,000.00				31-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
296 – 2023	Procurement of 5,000 Pax AM Snacks and other items; PR No. 23-2450 dated July 13, 2023; SN 296 – 2023	5,250,000.00				7-Sep-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
297 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 50 Rolls Plastic Twine and other items; PR No. 23-2770 dated July 25, 2023; SN 297 – 2023	1,741,550.00	Cagayan Educational Supply	Juanito T. Chio Mortola Hayes St., Cagayan de Oro City	1,737,974.00	7-Sep-23
298 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 40 Gallons Enamel Paint and other items; PR No. 23-2811 dated August 9, 2023; SN 298 – 2023	1,653,066.30	Capcom Enterprises	Romeo D. Opada Zone 5, Reyes Village Subdivision, Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City	1,651,113.50	7-Sep-23
299 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 10 Units Fish Aggregating Device; PR No. 23-1441 dated April 25, 2023; SN 299 – 2023	1,105,000.00				7-Sep-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
	Supply and Delivery of Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 3, 6 and 12);	Lot 3-2,000,932.00				14-Sep-23

179a – 2023	SN 179a – 2023	Lot 6- 1,165,246.00				Note: Second Failure of bidding
		Lot 12- 46,500.00				
309 – 2023	Supply and Delivery 5 Kits Magnesium Test Kit and other items; PR No. 23-0848 dated March 9, 2023; SN 309 – 2023	1,249,900.00	Clarenzon Marketing	Armi Jean K. Silvosa G/F Cinco Bldg., Pabayo-Gomez Sts., Cagayan de Oro City	1,249,890.00	14-Sep-23
208a – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 25 Kits Viral Nucleic Acid Extraction Kit and other item; PR No. 23-2187 dated May 11, 2023; SN 208a – 2023	2,450,000.00				14-Sep Note: Second Failure of bidding
302 – 2023	Procurement of One (1) Lot Security Services; SN 302 - 2023	3,060,000.00				14-Sep-23
303 – 2023	Procurement of 6,500 Pax AM Snacks and other items; PR No. 23-2451 dated July 20, 2023; SN 303 – 2023	4,225,000.00				14-Sep-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
310 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Service Vehicle; PR No. 23-1864 dated May 29, 2023; SN 310 – 2023	2,000,000.00				14-Sep-23 Note: First Failure of bidding
311 – 2023	Supply and Delivery 100 Boxes Amlodipine and other items; PR No. 23-2524 dated July 10, 2023; SN 311 – 2023	1,999,964.96				14-Sep-23
312 – 2023	Supply and Delivery 500 Boxes Atorvastatin Calcium and other items; PR No. 23-2043 dated June 19, 2023; SN 312 – 2023	3,244,000.00				21-Sep-23

315 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 2 Units Brand New Emergency Response Motorcycle; PR No. 23-2442 dated July 12, 2023; SN 315 – 2023	1,360,000.00				21-Sep-23
287a – 2023	Procurement of 1 Unit LED Wall; PR No. 23-2065 dated June 9, 2023; SN 287a – 2023	1,350,000.00				28-Sep-23
317 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit Utility Vehicle; PR No. 23-2662 dated July 25, 2023; SN 317 – 2023	1,591,000.00				28-Sep-23 Note: First Failure of Bidding
321 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 1 Unit	1,680,000.00				28-Sep-23
322 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 119 Bottles	1,141,959.90				28-Sep-23
323 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 25 Cans Air Freshener and other items; PR No.	1,309,095.77				28-Sep-23
324 – 2023	Supply and Delivery of 112 Cans Air Freshener and other items; PR No. 23-2952 dated August 17, 2023; SN 324 – 2023	1,347,773.03				28-Sep-23

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(Sgd.) ANTONIO RAMON RESMA, JR.
Head of the BAC Secretariat

(Sgd.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid for the project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO
PROVINCE: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (CAPITAL)
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO (Capital)

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER: 3

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	137 - 2023	Proposed Barangay Hall, Brgy. 40;	5,615,971.26	Brgy. 40, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito	5,615,071.33	6-Jul-23	Two Hundred Thirty Six (236) Calendar Days
		SN 137 - 2023				Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			
2	138 - 2032	Road Opening at Nagac St., Carmen;	7,989,674.86	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23	Ninety Six (96) Calendar Days
		SN 138 - 2023						Note: First Failure of Bidding	
3	147 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Magayad Road, Tignapoloan; SN 147 - 2023	9,999,993.97	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23	Seventy Two (72) Calendar Days
								Note: First Failure of Bidding	
4	148 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Road at Sitio Tinipigan to Sitio Bonjoc, Dansolihon; SN 148 - 2023	19,999,996.15	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
								Note: First Failure of Bidding	
5	149 - 2023	Brgy Construction of Covered Court, 2-Storey Bldg. Day Care Center, & Multipurpose Hall @ Brgy. Tumpagon, Multipurpose Bldg.;	3,752,194.57	Brgy. Tumpagon, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito	3,750,933.26	6-Jul-23	One Hundred Twenty Three (123) Calendar Days
		SN 149 - 2023				Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			
						Sammy B. Uapal			

6	150 - 2023	Rehabilitation of Drainage @ Accretion Area, Macabalan; SN 150 - 2023	1,146,822.33	Macabalan, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	1,145,579.80	6-Jul-23	Twenty Eight (28) Calendar Days
7	151 - 2023	Rehabilitation of Drainage @ Barra New Road, Macabalan; SN 151 - 2023	2,367,647.54	Macabalan, Cagayan de Oro City	USB Builders	Sammy B. Uapal Blk. 16 Mt. Balatukan St., Capistrano Complex, Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	2,230,441.61	6-Jul-23	Forty Four (44) Calendar Days
8	154 - 2023	Reblocking of Macanhan-Balulang Road at Zone 1, Carmen; SN 154 - 2023	2,559,999.81	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Twenty Seven (27) Calendar Days
9	155 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Sitio Tanguile to Magayad Road, Dansolihon; SN 155 - 2023	4,999,993.04	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Forty Three (43) Calendar Days
10	156 - 2023	Road Concreting on Existing Canal from Piaping Puti passing Piaping Itum down to Punta, Macabalan; SN 156 - 2023	4,999,999.93	Macabalan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,999,068.48	6-Jul-23	Sixty Three (63) Calendar Days
11	158 - 2023	Construction of Barangay Hall, Brgy. Besigan; SN 158 - 2023	3,499,999.61	Brgy. Besigan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	3,494,799.32	6-Jul-23	Seventy (70) Calendar Days
12	159 - 2023	Proposed 2-Storey Building of Barangay Hall, Barangay Pagalungan; SN 159 - 2023	1,437,067.70	Barangay Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cag. de Oro City	1,436,015.88	6-Jul-23	Fifty Two (52) Calendar Days
		Brgy Construction of Covered Court 2-Storey Bldg. Day Care Center & Multipurpose Hall @		Brgy. Tumbagan		Lizabel C. Benito			One Hundred Ten

13	161 - 2023	Bldg. Day Care Center & Multipurpose Hall @ Brgy. Tumpagon, Day Care Center; SN 161 - 2023	1,769,962.46	Brgy. Tumpagon, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cag. de Oro City	1,758,181.46	6-Jul-23	One hundred ten (110) Calendar Days
14	162 - 2023	Road Opening at Sitio Lerupan to Sitio Tubalon, Pagalungan; SN 162 - 2023	4,999,999.88	Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Fifty Two (52) Calendar Days
15	163 - 2023	Construction of Pathways with Drainage System from Zone 1 to 7, Barangay 26; SN 163 - 2023	2,999,999.27	Barangay 26, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Forty Eight (48) Calendar Days
16	164 - 2023	Water System, Tignapoloan; SN 164 - 2023	4,499,089.79	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,498,256.95	6-Jul-23	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
17	165 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Zone 13B Puli, Carmen; SN 165 - 2023	6,150,999.56	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Forty One (41) Calendar Days
18	166 - 2023	Construction of Barangay Hall, Brgy. Pigsagan; SN 166 - 2023	3,766,998.44	Pigsagan, Cagayan de Oro City				6-Jul-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	One Hundred Twenty Seven (127) Calendar Days
19	171 - 2023	Cagayan de Oro City Hospital - Lumbia (Infirmary Facility); SN 171 - 2023	43,589,102.47	Barangay Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	43,583,904.51	6-Jul-23	Three Hundred Ten (310) Calendar Days
20	117a - 2023	Eye in the Sky: A State of the Art CCTV System; SN 117a - 2023	1,001,888.85	Barangay 29, Cagayan de Oro City	FJQ Construction	Francis Edwin J. Quilnat 8th - 21st Sts., Nazareth, Cagayan de Oro City	1,000,051.00	27-Jul-23	Eight (8) Calendar Days
21	166a - 2023	Construction of Barangay Hall, Brgy. Pigsagan; SN 166a - 2023	3,766,998.44	Pigsagan, Cagayan de Oro City	GEG Builders & Construction Supplies	Madeleine B. Gargar Zone 2, Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	3,761,189.79	3-Aug-23	One Hundred Twenty Seven (127) Calendar Days

22	163a - 2023	Construction of Pathways with Drainage System from Zone 1 to 7, Barangay 26; SN 163a - 2023	2,999,999.27	Barangay 26, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy	2,994,901.59	3-Aug-23	Forty Eight (48) Calendar Days
						198 Corrales Avenue			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
23	162a - 2023	Road Opening at Sitio Lerupan to Sitio Tubalon, Pagalungan; SN 162a - 2023	4,999,999.88	Pagalungan, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel	4,998,369.14	3-Aug-23	Fifty Two (52) Calendar Days
						Ruby St. Golden Village Subd.,			
						Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			
24	155a - 2023	Concrete Paving of Sitio Tanguile to Magayad Road, Dansolihon; SN 155a - 2023	4,999,993.04	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	RBT Ventures	Armand Nico R. Cañete	4,996,630.98	3-Aug-23	Forty Three (43) Calendar Days
						Emilia St, Tibanga,			
						Iligan City			
25	154a - 2023	Reblocking of Macanhan-Balulang Road at Zone 1, Carmen; SN 154a - 2023	2,559,999.81	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			3-Aug-23	Note: Second Failure of bidding	Twenty Seven (27) Calendar Days
26	152a - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Sitio Bankers to Sitio Dunggoan, Tignapoloan; SN 152a - 2023	4,999,995.81	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan	4,998,409.18	3-Aug-23	Forty Two (42) Calendar Days
						Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental			
27	46a - 2023	Construction/Rehabilitation of Canals, Brgy. 11; SN 46a - 2023	4,999,999.77	Barangay 11, Cagayan de Oro City	AMLAG Builders and Construction Supplies Corp.	Sheina Marie K. Laguindab	4,994,457.39	10-Aug-23	Fifty Seven (57) Calendar Days
						1st Floor Dealan Bldg., Sabayle Street,			
						Poblacion, Iligan City			
28	47a - 2023	Asphalt Overlay, Barangay 19; SN 47a - 2023	4,999,999.79	Brgy. 19, Cagayan de Oro City			10-Aug-23	Twenty Two (22) Calendar Days	
29	138a - 2023	Road Opening at Nagac St., Carmen; SN 138a - 2023	7,989,674.86	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			10-Aug-23	Ninety Six (96) Calendar Days	
30	147a - 2023	Concrete Paving of Magayad Road, Tignapoloan; SN 147a - 2023	9,999,993.97	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel	9,996,992.35	10-Aug-23	Seventy Two (72) Calendar Days
						Ruby St. Golden Village Subd.,			

						Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			
31	148a - 2023	Concrete Paving of Road at Sitio Tinipigan to Sitio Bonjoc, Dansolihon; SN 148a - 2023	19,999,996.15	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	One Hundred Ten (110) Calendar Days
32	153a - 2023	Rehabilitation of Drainage System and Declogging, Barangay 25; SN 153a - 2023	3,542,067.00	Barangay 25, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	Sixty Three (63) Calendar Days
								Note: Second failure of bidding	
33	165a - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Zone 13B Puli, Carmen; SN 165a - 2023	6,150,999.56	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	6,148,029.63	10-Aug-23	Forty One (41) Calendar Days
34	172 - 2023	Concreting of Sidewalk Capistrano-Abellanosa St. to Don Apolinar Velez St, Barangay 20; SN 172 - 2023	2,130,398.99	Barangay 20, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	Forty Five (45) Calendar Days
								Note: First Failure of Bidding	
35	173 - 2023	Road Concreting San Simon National High School; SN 173 - 2023	2,000,000.00	San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad	1,998,661.49	10-Aug-23	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
						Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
36	174 - 2023	Construction of Main Drain Along Balite, Pagatpat Towards Iponan River (Pagatpat); SN 174 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	Rubix Construction	Charles L. Go	4,998,510.89	10-Aug-23	One Hundred Fifteen (115) Calendar Days
						Goking Compound, Kauswagan Highway,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
37	186 - 2023	Road Concreting at Lower Zone 2 Bulua; SN 186 - 2023	4,299,999.73	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan	4,297,492.56	10-Aug-23	Twenty One (21) Calendar Days
						Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental			
38	187 - 2023	Improvement of Sidewalk and Drainage (Barangay 2); SN 187 - 2023	3,999,999.90	Barangay 2, Cagayan de Oro City	Janeyo Drilling & Construction Corp.	Jennifer M. Won	3,990,828.90	10-Aug-23	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
						Blueview Resort Compound, Zone 6, Poblacion,			

						El Salvador City, Misamis Oriental			
39	188 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Lower Dolawan to Sitio Impaumbo, Lumbia; SN 188 - 2023	9,999,999.39	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	9,994,208.10	10-Aug-23	Sixty Six (66) Calendar Days
40	190 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Road at Sitio Patpat to Sitio Hawaii, Lumbia; SN 190 - 2023	4,999,999.38	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Thirty Nine (39) Calendar Days
41	191 - 2023	Construction of Slope Protection Structure at Sitio Magayad, Tignapoloan; SN 191 - 2023	10,000,000.00	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	One Hundred Eighty Five (185) Calendar Days
42	192 - 2023	Construction of Slope Protection Structure at Sitio Salimbal, Tignapoloan; SN 192 - 2023	15,000,000.00	Tignapoloan, Cagayan de Oro City	RBT Ventures	Armand Nico R. Cañete Emilia St, Tibanga, Iligan City Galen Clyde Du Cordial	14,996,978.32	10-Aug-23	Two Hundred Five (205) Calendar Days
43	193 - 2023	Construction of Drainage with Slope Protection Structure along Dansolihon (Phase 2); SN 193 - 2023	9,999,999.98	Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	9,996,992.61	10-Aug-23	One Hundred Four (104) Calendar Days
44	196 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Balongkot, Dansolihon to Pigsag-an; SN 196 - 2023	19,999,999.46	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	One Hundred Five (105) Calendar Days
45	197 - 2023	Road Opening of Sitio Lapad Singgaban to Sitio Sudsuron, Pigsag-an (Phase 3); SN 197 - 2023	9,999,999.96	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy 198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	9,996,455.39	10-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixteen (116) Calendar Days
46	198 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Villa Nena Subdivision, Balulang; SN 198 - 2023	4,260,000.00	Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	4,257,675.60	10-Aug-23	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days
47	199 - 2023	Road Concreting at Zone 10, Bulua; SN 199 - 2023	5,699,999.36	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days

48	200 – 2023	Proposed Road Concreting at Zone 6 Bulao, Iponan; SN 200 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Rubix Construction	Charles L. Go	4,998,603.73	10-Aug-23	Fifty Five (55) Calendar Days
						Goking Compound, Kauswagan Highway,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
49	201 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Impaumbo Road to Sitio Hawaii, Bayanga; SN 201 - 2023	9,999,999.62	Bayanga, Cagayan de Oro City	3L and JES Construction	Jessma Jay C. Brion	9,997,999.62	10-Aug-23	Sixty Five (65) Calendar Days
						B-38 L-6, Magnolia Lane, Westwood Village,			
						Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			
50	202 - 2023	Concrete Paving of Lumbia Dolawon Road, Lumbia (Phase 3); SN 202 - 2023	9,999,999.39	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	Sixty Six (66) Calendar Days
								Note: First Failure of bidding	
51	203 – 2023	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure Pigsag-an (Phase 8); SN 203 - 2023	20,000,000.00	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City	RBT Ventures	Armand Nico R. Cañete	19,997,000.00	10-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty (160) Calendar Days
						Emilia St, Tibanga,			
						Iligan City			
52	204 – 2023	Concrete Paving of Tagpangi to Balongkot Road; SN 204 - 2023	4,999,999.56	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad	4,998,138.22	10-Aug-23	Thirty Eight (38) Calendar Days
						Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
53	205 – 2023	Road Reblocking of Capison to NHA Road, Kauswagan; SN 205 - 2023	4,999,999.97	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan	4,997,301.88	10-Aug-23	Thirty Four (34) Calendar Days
						Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental			
54	206 – 2023	4 - Storey, 8 - Classroom, West City Central School; SN 206 - 2023	48,044,589.27	Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	Nurben Engineering and Building Contractor	Benjamin H. Hamid	48,039,589.00	10-Aug-23	Two Hundred Ten (210) Calendar Days
						#31 Monserrat Drive, Baliwasan,			
						Zamboanga City			

55	207 – 2023	4 - Storey, East Gusa NHS TLE Laboratory; SN 207 - 2023	48,037,899.99	Barangay Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City				10-Aug-23	Two Hundred Forty Five (245) Calendar Days
								Note: First failure of bidding	
56	210 - 2023	Road Reblocking at Bontong-Tipolohon Road, Camaman-an; SN 210 - 2023	7,999,999.66	Camaman-an, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy	7,996,912.74	17-Aug-23	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
						198 Corrales Avenue			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
57	214 – 2023	Construction of Agusan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Tablon (Phase 6); SN 214 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) Calendar Days
58	215 – 2023	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Downstream, Cugman (Phase 4); SN 215 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) Calendar Days
								Note: First failure of bidding	
59	216 – 2023	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Iponan (Phase 5); SN 216 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	LAJ Trucking and Builders Incorporated	Jaime L. Cufiado	17,998,434.76	17-Aug-23	One Hundred Seventy (170) Calendar Days
						Zone 3, Igpit, Opol,			
						Misamis Oriental			
60	217 – 2023	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Taglimao (Phase 4); SN 217 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Five (165) CD
61	218 – 2023	Construction of Cugman River Flood Mitigation Structure, Tablon (Phase 7); SN 218 - 2023	9,000,000.00	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
62	219 – 2023	Construction of Cugman River Flood Mitigation Structure, Cugman (Phase 6); SN 219 - 2023	9,000,000.00	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
63	220 – 2023	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Canitoan (Phase 4); SN 220 - 2023	9,000,000.00	Canitoan, Cag. de Oro City				17-Aug-23	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
64	221 – 2023	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Upstream, Gusa (Phase 6); SN 221 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City	Rubix Construction	Charles L. Go	17,998,602.15	17-Aug-23	One Hundred Seventy (170) Calendar Days
						Goking Compound, Kauswagan Highway,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			

65	222 – 2023	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Downstream, Gusa (Phase 3); SN 222 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	One Hundred Seventy (170) Calendar Days
66	223 – 2023	Construction of Cugman River Flood Mitigation Structure, F.S. Catanico (Phase 7); SN 223 - 2023	9,000,000.00	F.S. Catanico, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23 Note: First failure of bidding	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
67	224 – 2023	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Lower Bitaug, Taglimao; SN 224 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Five (165) Calendar Days
68	225 – 2023	Construction of Bigaan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Upstream, Cugman (Phase 5); SN 225 - 2023	9,000,000.00	Cugman, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental	8,997,180.42	17-Aug-23	Eighty Five (85) Calendar Days
69	226 – 2023	Construction of Iponan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Pagatpat (Phase 6); SN 226 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) Calendar Days
70	227 – 2023	Road Opening at Lapad Sinanggaban to Sitio Sudsuron, Pigsag-an; SN 227 - 2023	4,999,999.43	Pigsag-an, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,821.60	17-Aug-23	Sixty One (61) Calendar Days
71	228 – 2023	Construction of Agusan River Flood Mitigation Structure, Agusan (Phase 6); SN 228 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Agusan, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction And Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 Podc Bldg., Pueblo De Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan De Oro City	17,996,766.00	17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) Calendar Days
72	229 – 2023	Construction of Umalag River Flood Mitigation Structure, Tablon (Phase 5); SN 229 - 2023	18,000,000.00	Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	17,997,006.22	17-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Seven (167) Calendar Days
						Engr. Roald Y. Dy			

73	230 – 2023	Construction of Alae River Flood Mitigation Structure, Bugo (Phase 5); SN 230 - 2023	9,000,000.00	Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City	8,996,697.65	17-Aug-23	Eighty Three (83) Calendar Days
74	234 – 2023	Multi-purpose Building, Barangay 23; SN 234 - 2023	4,999,999.99	Barangay 23, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,870.59	17-Aug-23	Two Hundred (200) Calendar Days
75	235 – 2023	Construction/Rehabilitation of Canals, Barangay 12; SN 235 - 2023	4,999,999.56	Barangay 12, Cagayan de Oro City	Rubix Construction	Charles L. Go Goking Compound, Kauswagan Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,874.93	17-Aug-23	Fifty Eight (58) Calendar Days
76	236 – 2023	Road Concreting, Construction of Lateral Drainage and Paving of Internal Pathways, Bonbon; SN 236 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Bonbon, Cagayan de Oro City	Glaxon Construction Services	Galen Clyde Diu Gordiel Ruby St. Golden Village Subd., Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	4,996,166.08	17-Aug-23	Ninety Four (94) Calendar Days
77	238 – 2023	Concrete Paving of Road @ Sitio Nabitay to Tagpangi, Taglimao; SN 238 - 2023	9,999,999.31	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23 Note: First failure of bidding	Sixty Six (66) Calendar Days
78	239 – 2023	Construction of Drainage along Ebarle St. & J. Rivera St., Barangay 30; SN 239 - 2023	6,316,381.70	Barangay 30, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction And Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 Podc Bldg., Pueblo De Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan De Oro City	6,312,315.19	17-Aug-23	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
79	241 – 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Holy Cross Heights with Drainage, Indahag; SN 241 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Indahag, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat,	4,998,212.28	17-Aug-23	Thirty Six (36) Calendar Days

						Cagayan de Oro City			
80	243 – 2023	Installation of Water System, Barangay Pigsagan; SN 243 - 2023	1,998,579.23	Barangay Pigsagan, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	Eighty Two (82) Calendar Days
81	244 – 2023	Completion of Barangay Stage, Brgy. Pigsagan; SN 244 - 2023	1,267,210.87	Barangay Pigsagan, Cagayan de Oro City	All Weather Construction	Carle Du M. Gan	1,266,740.05	17-Aug-23	Fifty Nine (59) Calendar Days
						Back of RedBall Express, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City			
82	245 – 2023	Construction of Drainage System at Fil - Chi Village, Canitoan; SN 245- 2023	2,499,999.84	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	Forty Three (43) Calendar Days
83	246 – 2023	Cementing the Road Side Pavement along Y. Cabaraban St. from Sambaan to North City Central School, Puntod; SN 246 - 2023	1,638,214.63	Puntod, Cagayan de Oro City	Trench Engineering and Construction Services	Engr. Roald Y. Dy	1,635,109.71	17-Aug-23	Ninety One (91) Calendar Days
						198 Corrales Avenue Cagayan de Oro City			
84	247 – 2023	Waste Water Treatment Plant (400 Bed), J.R. Borja General Hospital; SN 247 -2023	9,965,499.89	J.R. Borja General Hospital, JV Serina St., Brgy. Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City				17-Aug-23	Two Hundred Seventy Three (273) Calendar Days
85	194 – 2023	Reblocking of Macapagal Drive, Canitoan; SN 194 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	3L and JES Construction	Jessma Jay C. Brion	4,994,997.46	24-Aug-23	Forty Two (42) Calendar Days
						B-38 L-6, Magnolia Lane, Westwood Village, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City			
86	195 – 2023	Reblocking of Carmen-Canitoan Road; SN 195 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Carmen & Canitoan, Cagayan de Oro City	AT Builders and General Merchandise	Anthony C. Tan	4,997,004.48	24-Aug-23	Thirty Six (36) Calendar Days
						Zone 3 Igpit, Opol, Misamis Oriental			
87	209 – 2023	Improvement of Tablon Multi Purpose Bldg. (Barangay Hall); SN 209 - 2023	4,858,989.71	Brgy. Tablon, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	One Hundred Seven (107) Calendar Days

88	237 – 2023	Construction of Dome @ RVS Plaza with Complete Lighting including Dressing Room and Comfort Rooms for Female & Male, Brgy. Bugo; SN 237 - 2023	7,836,499.45	Barangay Bugo, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	Ninety (90) Calendar Days
89	251 – 2023	Road Concreting with Drainage from Limketkai Drive to Yacapin Extension, Barangay 35; SN 251 - 2023	10,000,000.00	Barangay 35, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23 Note: Cancelled procurement for adjustments of its BOQ	One Hundred Twenty (120) Calendar Days
90	252 – 2023	Construction of New Building - Phase 2, Barangay 24; SN 252 - 2023	3,245,474.46	Barangay 24, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Sixty Eight (68) Calendar Days
91	253 – 2023	Rehabilitation of BDU, Health Center 1, 2, Barangay Tagpangi; SN 253 - 2023	1,450,000.00	Barangay Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
92	254 – 2023	Multi-purpose Building (Covered Court) at Sitio Village, Barangay Dansolihon; SN 254 - 2023	4,279,596.15	Barangay Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	One Hundred Eighteen (118) Calendar Days
93	255 – 2023	Rehabilitation of Existing Water Piping starting Sitio Bunhok to Purok II, Barangay Dansolihon; SN 255 - 2023	3,999,074.20	Barangay Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days
94	256 – 2023	Perimeter Fence of San Simon National Shrine, Barangay San Simon; SN 256 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Barangay San Simon, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
95	257 – 2023	Covered Court with Perimeter Fence, Barangay Dansolihon; SN 257 - 2023	1,744,072.55	Barangay Dansolihon, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	One Hundred Fifty (150) Calendar Days
96	259 – 2023	Two-Storey Bldg. w/ Complete Furniture and Fixture, Barangay 17; SN 259 - 2023	3,411,846.21	Barangay 17, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	One Hundred Thirty One (131) Calendar Days
97	261 – 2023	Rehabilitation of Main Lateral Drainage Traversing Gen. Antonio Luna Extension from Jose Rivera Street, Barangay 27; SN 261 - 2023	1,638,595.27	Barangay 27, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
98	266 – 2023	Improvement and Rehabilitation of Drainage and Canals, Barangay 5; SN 266 - 2023	5,000,000.00	Barangay 5, Cagayan de Oro City	Rubix Construction	Charles L. Go Goking Compound, Kauswagan Highway, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,369.17	24-Aug-23	Sixty Five (65) Calendar Days
						Gessma Jay C. Prince			

99	272 – 2023	Construction of Drainage System at Bayabas Elementary School; SN 272 - 2023	7,999,999.53	Bayabas, Cagayan de Oro City	3L and JES Construction	B-38 L-6, Magnolia Lane, Westwood Village, Carmen, Cagayan de Oro City	7,994,805.97	24-Aug-23	Eighty Six (86) Calendar Days
100	273 – 2023	Drainage System at Coca-Cola Compound, Iponan; SN 273 - 2023	10,000,000.00	Iponan, Cagayan de Oro City	Dinafam Civil Engineering Construction	Maria Belinda A. Dinawanao Purok Rambutan, Fernan Subdivision, Maranding, Lala, Lanao del Norte	9,998,156.49	24-Aug-23	One Hundred Sixty Six (166) Calendar Days
101	274 – 2023	Road Opening at Bayanihan Street, Barangay 35; SN 274 - 2023	4,998,400.26	Barangay 35, Cagayan de Oro City				24-Aug-23 Note: Cancelled procurement for adjustments of its BOQ	Fifty Four (54) Calendar Days
102	275 – 2023	Covered Court Rehabilitation, F.S. Catanico; SN 275 - 2023	4,999,999.99	F.S. Catanico, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	4,998,919.90	24-Aug-23	One Hundred Three (103) Calendar Days
103	277 – 2023	Road Concreting along Zone 1, Barangay Agusan; SN 277 - 2023	1,972,011.81	Agusan, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat, Cagayan de Oro City	1,970,188.33	24-Aug-23	Fifty Six (56) Calendar Days
104	278 – 2023	Rehabilitation of Interior Drainage System, Barangay 18; SN 278 - 2023	2,290,261.85	Barangay 18, Cagayan de Oro City	Woland Construction And Development Corporation	Normen P. Mendez Unit B1 Podc Bldg., Pueblo De Oro Township Carmen, Cagayan De Oro City	2,289,947.31	24-Aug-23	Fifty One (51) Calendar Days

105	281 – 2023	Rehabilitation of Drainage and Pathway from Zone 1, 2, 3, and Zone 4, Barangay 22; SN 281 - 2023	4,999,999.72	Barangay 22, Cagayan de Oro City	Vinnex Enterprises	Lizabel C. Benito	4,993,526.56	24-Aug-23	Ninety Eight (98) Calendar Days
						Jesus V. Serifa St., Carmen,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
106	282 – 2023	Concreting of Natindim Road at Ilaya, Balulang; SN 282 - 2023	1,284,999.33	Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City	CDO REBCON Diversified Inc.	Rachelle Myan R. Bonilla	1,281,883.64	24-Aug-23	Ninety Eight (98) Calendar Days
						Zone 7 Diversion Road, Barra Opol,			
						Misamis Oriental			
107	160 – 2023	Construction for the Office of Senior Citizens, Mambuaya; SN 160 - 2023	1,540,590.16	Barangay Hall Compound, Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	One Hundred Four (104) Calendar Days
108	248 – 2023	Hanging Bridge at Sitio Pasto, Tagpangi; SN 248 - 2023	2,269,999.35	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23	Forty Nine (49) Calendar Days
109	260 – 2023	Asphalt Overlay at Echem St. - Tiano Bros St. to Abellanosa St. - Tiano Bros. St. Brgy. 20; SN 260 - 2023	1,749,999.73	Barangay 20, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Ten (10) Calendar Days
110	262 – 2023	Construction of Open Canal at Purok B4 Centro & Purok 3 (Jinsing), Brgy. Gusa; SN 262 - 2023	1,404,469.55	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23 Note: First Failure of bidding	Thirty Six (36) Calendar Days
111	263 – 2023	Drainage with Cover and Pavement to Widen Road at Lumbia Public Market; SN 263 - 2023	2,481,787.00	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23	Fifty Six (56) Calendar Days
112	264 – 2023	Construction of Covered Walk Way for School Children @Elem. School, Brgy. Mambuaya; SN 264 - 2023	4,826,929.55	Brgy. Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23	One Hundred Ninety Two (192) Calendar Days
113	267 – 2023	Multi-purpose Hall at Lumbia Public Market, Barangay Lumbia; SN 267 - 2023	6,732,852.97	Barangay Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23	One Hundred Eighty Four (184) Calendar Days
114	268 – 2023	Concrete Paving of Road at Palakpak - Benoni Road, Tuburan; SN 268 - 2023	6,889,878.97	Tuburan, Cagayan de Oro City	All Weather Construction	Carle Du M. Gan	6,889,256.62	31-Aug-23	Sixty (60) Calendar Days
						Back of RedBall Express, Kauswagan,			

						Cagayan de Oro City			
115	280 – 2023	Construction of Day Care Center, Barangay Macasandig; SN 280 - 2023	6,999,935.64	Barangay Macasandig, Cagayan de Oro City				31-Aug-23	One Hundred Four (104) Calendar Days
116	284 – 2023	Purchase and Installation of Closed - Circuit Television Surveillance System (CCTV Camera), Barangay 30; SN 284 - 2023	1,029,359.50	Barangay 30, Cagayan de Oro City	FJQ Construction	Francis Edwin J. Quilnat	1,026,000.00	31-Aug-23	Thirty Eight (38) Calendar Days
						8th – 21st Sts., Nazareth,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
117	153a - 2023	Rehabilitation of Drainage System and Declogging, Barangay 25; SN 153a - 2023	3,542,067.00	Barangay 25, Cagayan de Oro City				7-Sep-23	Sixty Three (63) Calendar Days
								Note: Second Failure of bidding	
118	172a - 2023	Concreting of Sidewalk Capistrano-Abellanosa St. to Don Apolinar Velez St, Barangay 20; SN 172a - 2023	2,130,398.99	Barangay 20, Cagayan de Oro City				7-Sep-23	Forty Five (45) Calendar Days
								Note: Second Failure of bidding	
119	189a – 2023	Concrete Paving of Roads at Lower Kiam-is to Upper Kiam-is, Lumbia; SN 189a - 2023	4,999,999.38	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				7-Sep-23	Thirty Nine (39) Calendar Days
120	190a – 2023	Concrete Paving of Road at Sitio Patpat to Sitio Hawaii, Lumbia; SN 190a - 2023	4,999,999.38	Lumbia, Cagayan de Oro City				7-Sep-23	Thirty Nine (39) Calendar Days
121	290 – 2023	Construction of Drainage System at Zone 9, Bulua; SN 290 - 2023	1,999,999.67	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad	1,998,763.97	7-Sep-23	Thirty Seven (37) Calendar Days
						Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
122	291 – 2023	Road Reblocking of Taglimao Barangay Road; SN 291 - 2023	2,999,999.79	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City	KS Agad Construction	Chris Paolo B. Agad	2,998,511.02	7-Sep-23	Twenty Six (26) Calendar Days
						Zone 1B-Lunas St., Pagatpat,			
						Cagayan de Oro City			
123	207a – 2023	4 - Storey, East Gusa NHS TLE Laboratory; SN 207 - 2023	48,037,899.99	Barangay Gusa, Cag. de Oro City				14-Sep-23	Two Hundred Forty Five (245) Calendar Days
								Note: First failure of bidding	
124	199a – 2023	Road Concreting at Zone 10, Bulua; SN 199a - 2023	5,699,999.36	Bulua, Cagayan de Oro City				14-Sep-23	Seventy Five (75) Calendar Days

137	253a – 2023	Rehabilitation of BDU, Health Center 1, 2, Barangay Tagpangi; SN 253a - 2023	1,450,000.00	Barangay Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				Note: Second Failure of bidding	Thirty (30) Calendar Days
138	261a – 2023	Rehabilitation of Main Lateral Drainage Traversing Gen. Antonio Luna Extension from Jose Rivera Street, Barangay 27; SN 261a - 2023	1,638,595.27	Barangay 27, Cagayan de Oro City				21-Sep-23	Eighty (80) Calendar Days
139	314 – 2023	Workshop Area for Coffin Production, Kauswagan; SN 314 - 2023	1,259,706.47	City Engineer's Office, Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City				21-Sep-23 Note: Deferred for the change of its project locations	Fifty Nine (59) Calendar Days
140	160a – 2023	Construction for the Office of Senior Citizens, Mambuaya; SN 160a - 2023	1,540,590.16	Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23 Note: Second Failure of bidding	One Hundred Four (104) Calendar Days
141	248a – 2023	Hanging Bridge at Sitio Pasto, Tagpangi; SN 248a - 2023	2,269,999.35	Tagpangi, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	Forty Nine (49) Calendar Days
142	259a – 2023	Two-Storey Bldg. w/ Complete Furniture and Fixture, Barangay 17; SN 259a - 2023	3,411,846.21	Barangay 17, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	One Hundred Thirty One (131) Calendar Days
143	260a – 2023	Asphalt Overlay at Echem St. - Tiano Bros St. to Abellanosa St. - Tiano Bros. St. Brgy. 20; SN 260a - 2023	1,749,999.73	Barangay 20, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	Ten (10) Calendar Days
144	262a – 2023	Construction of Open Canal at Purok B4 Centro & Purok 3 (Jinsing), Brgy. Gusa; SN 262a - 2023	1,404,469.55	Gusa, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	Thirty Six (36) Calendar Days
145	264a - 2023	Construction of Covered Walk Way for School Children @Elem. School, Brgy. Mambuaya; SN 264a - 2023	4,826,929.55	Brgy. Mambuaya, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23 Note: Second Failure of bidding	One Hundred Ninety Two (192) Calendar Days
146	325 – 2023	Two-Storey Barangay Hall, Barangay Taglimao; SN 325 - 2023	5,837,252.64	Taglimao, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	Two Hundred Thirty Six (236) Calendar Days
147	327 – 2023	Road Concreting with Drainage from Limketkai Drive to Yacapin Extension, Barangay 35; SN 327 - 2023	10,000,000.00	Barangay 35, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	One Hundred Twenty Four (124) Calendar Days
148	328 – 2023	Road Opening at Bayanihan Street, Barangay 35; SN 328 - 2023	4,999,928.95	Barangay 35, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	Forty Seven (47) Calendar Days
149	329 – 2023	Concrete Paving of Uranus St., Sunrise Village, Kauswagan, SN 329 - 2023	2,486,522.93	Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City				28-Sep-23	Forty Four (44) Calendar Days

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

(Sgd.) ANTONIO RAMON RESMA, JR.

Head of the BAC Secretariat

(Sgd.) ATTY. JOEFFREY D. NAMALATA

BAC Chairperson

